©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
October, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
80SQ045N/D
Axial Lead Rectifier
80SQ045N
These devices employ the Schottky Barrier principle in a large area
metal−to−silicon power diode. State−of−the−art geometry features

SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
AXIAL LEAD
CASE 267−05
(DO−201AD)
STYLE 1
SCHOTTKY BARRIER
RECTIFIER
8.0 AMPERES
80SQ045N Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
80SQ045NRL Axial Lead*
MARKING DIAGRAM
80SQ
045N
YYWW �
�
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
� = PbĭFree Package
80SQ045NRLG Axial Lead* 1500/Tape & Reel
1500/Tape & Reel
80SQ045NG Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications